## TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN

## **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-20**

## AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BORDENTOWN, CHAPTER 123 THEREOF, ENTITED "PERSONNEL REGULATIONS," TO ADD A NEW SECTION CLARIFYING PAID TIME OFF HOLIDAYS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bordentown in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Chapter 123, Personnel Regulations, of the Code of the Township of Bordentown is hereby amended to add a new section following § 123-2, to be known as § 123-3 as follows:

§ 123-3 Holidays.

The Township Committee shall designate by resolution twelve (12) holidays each year. This provision is only applicable to those employees who work a regular five-day work week and shall not apply to those employees who work on shifts and/or those employees who receive their holiday pay in a single lump-sum payment.

<u>Section 2</u>. Repealer. Any and all ordinances inconsistent with the terms of this Ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of any such inconsistencies.

<u>Section 3</u>. Severability. In the event that any clause, section, paragraph or sentence of this Ordinance is deemed to be invalid or unenforceable to any reason, then the Township Committee hereby declares its intent that the balance of the Ordinance not affected by said invalidity shall remain in full force and effect to the extent that is allows the Township to meet the goals of the Ordinance.

Section 4. Effective date. This ordinance shall become effective January 1, 2024.

INTRODUCED:

December 4, 2023

ADOPTED:

December 18, 2023

					REC	ORD	OF VOTE						
First Reading							Second Reading						
COMMITTEE	AYE	NAY	NV	AB	ORD	SEC	COMMITTEE	AYE	NAY	NV	AB	ORD	SEC
Grayson	1					1	Grayson	1				1	
Holliday	1						Holliday	1					✓
Miller	1				1		Miller	1					
Fuzy	1						Fuzy	V					
Benowitz				1			Benowitz				1		

I, MARIA CARRINGTON, Township Clerk, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of an ordinance adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of

Bordentown on the 18th day of December, 2023.

MARIA CARRINGTON, Township Clerk